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Importance of Parent Teacher Association The role of education for the betterment of the society 

cannot be neglected. In order for the school to function effectively for the student's welfare, it is 

important for both teachers and parents come together. This is well achieved by the Parent 

Teacher Association (PTA) in the school. The importance of the PTA cannot be given a deaf ear. 

School understands this aspect and offers Parent Teacher 
Association. There are innumerable benefits associated with the PTA in theOXFORDSchool. 

One of the greatest benefits associated is that it helps teachers to understand students from the 

parent's perspective and vice versa. It helps parents to know all about the functioning of the 

school, problems and so on. It works towards making the school better and the best place to get a 

quality education. In this, it is the teachers and the parents that sit together and discuss various 

issues regarding school and even a particular student. 

AIMS AND OBJECTIVES 

PARENTS TECAHERS ASSOCIATION 

The aims and objectives of the association shall be: 

1. To provide the platform for parents, guardians, and teachers of students to meet, 
exchange, deeply analyses issues, make recommendations and effectively pursue the 
implementation of decisions on matters affecting education. 

2. To foster mutual understanding, harmonious relationship and cooperation among parents, 
guardians, and teachers in the fulfilment of their common aim, the welfare of the school 

and the pupils/students therein. 

4. Executive PTA Members: 

Empowering minds for tonorrow 

3. To make for a healthy and sympathetic understanding of the education policies and 
programs of the school and thus influence the same to create a suitable climate for the 

reception of the same. 

PTA Member 

Y.Santh Kumar 
P.Sidda Reddy 
G.Vaishnavi 

|A.Rajini 

Date: 26-07-2025 

Designation 
Chairman 
Principal 
Parent Member ofstudent 
name and division 
Parent Member ofstudent 
name and division 

Contact No. 
9916222030 
7675969078 
868893 1895 

94408995 10 

MULAKALACHERUVU (M),NAYUNICHERUVU PALLI (V) &(P),(R.S)-51 7390 
Cell : +91 9697197999 +91 9916222030 



Grade wise PTA Members: 

Grade 

Nursery 
LKG 

UKG 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 

Parent Member 

Hari 

Sudharshan Reddy 
P Sameervalli 

G.Tejavarshan Reddy 
M.Sankar 
P.Jaya Chandra 
M.Prasath Kumar 

R Pratap Reddy 
B.Surendra 
P.Mohan 

T.Raja 

Parent 
Contact No. 
9502653787 
9008569908 
98669742 16 

7989905321 
7382888887 

Teacher Member 

8897377736 

B.Nagalakshmi 
Y.Ashwini 
D.Krishnaveni 

C.Rajitha 
9963914750 G.Divya 

G.Indrani 

H.S.Reshma 

9014020330 P.Nazma Banu 
G.Vaishnavi 8074579078 

8309131883 T..Naresh 

9959073434 J.Chalapathi 

Principal 

Teacher 
Contact No. 
8374230036 
6301246245 

8309969481 

8008952539 

9133542472 

9493868372 

7780104142 

9441643118 

8688934895 

8958051308 
9533935248 
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