



Date: 26-07-2025

## PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

**Importance of Parent Teacher Association** The role of education for the betterment of the society cannot be neglected. In order for the school to function effectively for the student's welfare, it is important for both teachers and parents come together. This is well achieved by the Parent Teacher Association (PTA) in the school. The importance of the PTA cannot be given a deaf ear.

OXFORD School understands this aspect and offers Parent Teacher Association. There are innumerable benefits associated with the PTA in the OXFORD School. One of the greatest benefits associated is that it helps teachers to understand students from the parent's perspective and vice versa. It helps parents to know all about the functioning of the school, problems and so on. It works towards making the school better and the best place to get a quality education. In this, it is the teachers and the parents that sit together and discuss various issues regarding school and even a particular student.

### AIMS AND OBJECTIVES

The aims and objectives of the association shall be:

1. To provide the platform for parents, guardians, and teachers of students to meet, exchange, deeply analyses issues, make recommendations and effectively pursue the implementation of decisions on matters affecting education.
2. To foster mutual understanding, harmonious relationship and cooperation among parents, guardians, and teachers in the fulfilment of their common aim, the welfare of the school and the pupils/students therein.
3. To make for a healthy and sympathetic understanding of the education policies and programs of the school and thus influence the same to create a suitable climate for the reception of the same.
4. **Executive PTA Members:**

PTA Member	Designation	Contact No.
Y.Santh Kumar	Chairman	9916222030
P.Sidda Reddy	Principal	7675969078
G.Vaishnavi	Parent Member of <u>student name and division</u>	8688931895
A.Rajini	Parent Member of <u>student name and division</u>	9440899510

### Grade wise PTA Members:

Grade	Parent Member	Parent Contact No.	Teacher Member	Teacher Contact No.
Nursery	Hari	9502653787	B.Nagalakshmi	8374230036
LKG	Sudharshan Reddy	9008569908	Y.Ashwini	6301246245
UKG	P Sameervalli	9866974216	D.Krishnaveni	8309969481
1	G.Tejavarshan Reddy	7989905321	G.Indrani	8008952539
2	M.Sankar	7382888887	C.Rajitha	9133542472
3	P.Jaya Chandra	9963914750	G.Divya	9493868372
4	M.Prasath Kumar	8897377736	H.S.Reshma	7780104142
5	R Pratap Reddy	9014020330	P.Nazma Banu	9441643118
6	B.Surendra	8074579078	G.Vaishnavi	8688934895
7	P.Mohan	8309131883	T.Naresh	8958051308
8	T.Raja	9959073434	J.Chalapathi	9533935248

Principal Seal & Signature  
  
 HEADMASTER  
 OXFORD SCHOOL  
 MULAKALACHERUVU